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Name #J.c\..a c& \:\o.MW\:V>Ma,o 
By-------------

Address 9, 4'?v:5: l\J\f ,c ~ cl-1C\.n Q,d.. 

\1\1'.A, ~ o a.., 9, 7 3 6 c 

Change in ----'£>~...,.(')u.\ "+4-------------
Date filed _______________ _ 

Date of hearing--------------
Place of hearing _____________ _ 

Date of order £:· -Z~ • O 7 Vol. ? _2 ., page 7" 0 / 
Date for application of water---------­

hoof mailed--------------­
hoof received---------------

Certificate issued _____ Vol. --- , page --

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT 

Name of stream _....l~""--J=e;=~~\ __________ _ 

Trib.of -~ 

Use X?:-. 

County of (Mo.,o· 1> Y1 

Quantity of water-------No. of acres __ _ 

Nameofditch--------------­

Date of priority ___._!'l->e.s;lbL-_;\"------------­
In name of (,J !DoU§ ho furt::C.;, 

------ Adjudication, Vol. ---, page -­

App. No. G,-;:l;U,b Per. No.G: 1.773 Cert. No. 3 4 {269 
Certificate cancelled ------------­

Notation made on record by ----------

REMARKS 

FEFS PAID 

D atAI 

TOTAL ••• 

Cert. Fee 

FEES REFUNDED 

Amount Cb«ltNo. 



Dregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

June 22, 2007 

RICHARD HAMMELMAN 
9495 MERIDIAN RD NE 
MOUNT ANGEL OR 97362 

Reference: Temporary Transfer 10385 

Water Resources Department 
N orth Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street N E, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 -1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your temporary water right transfer application. 

The change shall be effective at the end of the 2006 irrigation season. The use shall revert to the 
authorized place of use at the end of the 2008 irrigation season. 

Sincerely, 

Doug Parrow 
Natural Resource Specialist 

DP:sh 

cc: Watermaster #16 
Arlene Harris 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-10385, Marion County 

Authol'ity 

) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A 
TEMPORARY CHANGE IN PLACE OF 
USE 

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may 
submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if necessary to convey the water to 
the tempormy place of use, the point of appropriation authorized under an existing water right. 
OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department's 
procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

Richard Hammelman 
9495 MERIDIAN RD NE 
MOUNT ANGEL OR 97362 

Findings of Fact 

1. On May 14, 2007, Richard Hammelman filed an application to temporarily change the place 
of use under Certificate 34069 for a period of two years. The Department assigned the 
application m1mber T-10385. 

2. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows: 

Cel'tificate: 34069 in the name ofW. Douglas Harris (perfected under Permit G-2773) 
Use: IRRIGATION of26.0 ACRES 
Pl'iol'ity Date: SEPTEMBER 21, 1964 
Rate: 0.32 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (cfs) 
Limit/Duty: ONE-EIGHTIETH cfs per acre, not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre during the 
irrigation season of each year 
Sou!'ce: A WELL in the BUTTE CREEK BASIN 
Authorized Point of An ronriation: 

Twn Rnu Mer Sec 0-0 Survev Coordinates 

6S lE WM 18 NWNW 200 FEET SOUTH AND 230 FEET EAST FROM 
THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 18 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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Authoi•ized Place of Use: 
IRRIGATION 

Twp Rn!! Mer Sec Q-Q Acres 

6S IE WM 7 swsw 1.0 
6S IE WM 18 NWNW 25,0 

3. Application T-10385 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twn I Rne I Mer I Sec I 0-Q I Acres 

6S I IE I WM 17 I swsw I 26.0 

4. Notice of the application for tempora1y transfer was published on May 22, 2007, pursuant to 
ORS 540.520 and OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice. 

5. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right, and there is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

6. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing right were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of 
Application T-10385. 

7. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right. 

8. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made 
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS 
540.523(6) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing iqjmy to any existing 
water right. 

Conclusions of Law 

The tempora1y change in place of use proposed in application T-10385 is consistent with the 
requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

9. The change in place of use proposed in application T-10385 is approved. 

10. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as pmi of this water right during the 2007 and 
2008 irrigation seasons. 

11. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2008 irrigation season. 

12. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department finds 
the change causes injury to any existing water right. 
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13. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificate 34069 shall be subject to a 
full and complete review to detetmine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter 
690, Division 380. Approval of this temporaty transfer does not establish a precedent for 
approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer. 

14. The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 34069. 

15. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not apply 
toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

16. When required by the Department, the water user shall install an in-line flow meter or other 
suitable device for measuring and recording the quantity of water used. The type and plans 
of the measuring device must be approved by the Department prior to beginning construction 
and shall be installed under the general supervision of the Department. 

17. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 34069 shall continue to be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 34069. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this c?a n~ay o~ 2007. 

Mailing Date: JUN 2 6 2007 
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Water Right Transfer Checklist 

Transfer T-10385 Transfer Specialist:Susan 

Transfer Type: Temporary · 

Applicant Name/Address: Richard Hanunetnt'11; 9495 Meridia'fi Rd; Mt. Angel OR 97362 

Agent Name/Address: NONE 

CWRE Name/Number:NONE 

Rec Landowner Name/Address: Current Landowner; Arlene Harris; 18269 Mt Angel Scotts Mills Rd; Silverton OR 
97381 

Irr. District Name/ Address: NONE 

Affected Gov'ts Name/ Address: NONE 

Commentors: Name/Address: NONE 

Water Rights Affected 

Records Records App File No. or Decree 
Marked Copied Name 

~ ~ G2966 

□ □ 
□ □ 

Key Dates & Initial Actions 

Permit No. Certificate RR/CR Needed 
No. 

G2773 34069 0Yes ig) No 

0Yes 0No 

0Yes 0No 

Rec'd: Sl.ll)07 Proposed Action(s): POU POD HST APOD USE OTHER: 

Fees Pd: 2f2i.:_ tJ{) WM District: _l_f2._ -6DFW District: --

RR/CR Nos. 

,tA-t, ~ p 

-
Initial Notice: 6/~/o, WM Review sent: ~ 8-01 ---ODFW Review sent:_5:J~""0.1 ~ _,,. 

~ 
Acknowledgement Letter Sent ~ ,... GW Review sent: ~ ·/'$· 0 7 "' 
Processing Dates & Actions 
Deficiency Contact§U lli~'"-"' New~ aper Pub Affid DueL_ 

-i:dictift-.EP-:~~~:;'a~~;.:;a,7}~r::f1- D not required 
DPD Mailed: ~ 6'7..vt-J. Affid of Pub Rec'd: 
D ODFW contact sheet sent ,v'ith DPD, or D N/ ~ 'rt{/. Last Day Published: __ 

PD Mailed: / 2--~ Affidavit Reminder Sent: 
PD ~eekly Notice:__ ~ Remi1 der Deadline: 

Prelimitfary Determin tion ~ 

D Electronic Files uploaded D 
D PD Cover letter D 
D PD'Notice D 

,1, D File Assigned/ Mod Pod updated 

Preliminary Determination 
Fee Refund Due 

Remaining Rights .,....-

DPD Review (Optional) PD Review (Saleni).,...., Final Order Review (Salem) 
Reviewer: Review"er:- Reviewer: ,,l);H? 
Date: / Date: ;x....__ Date: t;,;(~ 
Coordinator: ...........__ 

Coordinator: ----- Coordinato~: = = 
Date: - "" Date; - Date: ~/7-2/IJ7 

Comments/Special Issues: 

Special Order Volume: Vol ~ Pages l/'- I Final Order Signature Date: {, - zz.,.07 
Notice ofFO email'd to processors Su:;4

9
.,,,1......., 

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 5/10/2007 



'FtZO~(pS t e) lf5' nw;:: 
A ication [p '? f £ I Ji ~ 

I 

LYl JJ1e type of change is clearly indicated.Aro~ ~ (p5 IC; 0 ntu.sN 
~ The application is appropriately signed. 

[}J"A.ppropriate fees were paid. ,~"~~ Gl.JLo\Letpayment,.Refund Request to be sent with F0--

0 Land use form matches affected tax lots and is signed by proper official. (from ALL affected Govt 's) 

0 _9itch company, district.and/or B0R, sent a copy of the application and map, if appropriate. 

Gr All required attachments received. 

Water right subject to transfer 

l:!2)
7 

Certificated right or Proof accepted "to the satisfaction .... " 

~ The right been exercised according to terms & conditions of certificate. 

51j)elivery system has the capacity to fully divert the rate/duty of the right. 

G No information in record that suggests forfeiture. 

D ~ o conflicts identified on the plat cards and plat card reports printed. 

[0' Affidavits prepared for rights that need to be canceled or diminished. 

Application Map 

,. i;!....:fl1e map has-an original ewRE signature: 

5)/ The map size and scale accurate and appropriate per OAR 690-380-3100( 1 )(b )( c)&( d). 

~ All authorized and proposed P0D's/P0A's and P0U's shown and clearly labeled. 

g Metes and bounds for the P0D's/P0A's are properly described on the map. 

~ The P0D/P0A dimensions & ¼ ¼ on map match the transfer application and certificate descriptions. 

5J/ ~ p acres match the tabulation on the certificate. 

uvy ave final proof maps/decree maps for the rights. ~ Application map matches certificate FPS. 

[B Have necessary aerial photos. 

Determining the "From" and "To" Lands (make working copy ofapplicatio11 and certificates to mark 011) 

51/ 011/y the authorized P0D's/P0A's and P0Us to be transferred are listed. 

~ Application & certificate tabulations match. (Mark 011 appl. and cert. copies and note corrections needed) 

Gr Marked on certificate the acreage being transferred, cancelled and remaining by ¼ ¼. 

0LI matches the "from" lands. (Don't need to check "to" lands.) 

0 Have current tax lot map. (If transfer application is several years old, contact assessor's office) 

~ The applicant is the owner of the "from" lands. 

~ All owners on th~ OLI have signed the application. 

CQ1f necessary, there is a notarized, signed statement of consent from landowners other than applicant. 

-{;}-Ifnec-essary, her i's--a-copy of written notification f()_each lien holder identified on R0LI-.­

....Q-Agent has authoraization to make decisions-. -

Evaluation materials needed for 1eer reviewer in bol 

IB ~ation complete _[k(;nap ~ence of use ~use form 

O~0LI ~ertificate [}?'fees paid rn<ell 10gs ~lat card 

~•lit ...b] dpti,... ~ 
Reviews/comments/conditions receive Watermaster • D ODFW~ 

Headgate D When in the judgmen rior to diverting D Existing and maintain 

Measuring Devices D When in the judgment D Prior to diverting D Existing and maintain 

Injury: Y N Enlargement: Y N 

Conditions to avoid enlargement/injury -

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 5/10/2007 



Oregon \Vater Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Transfer Application: T-10385 

Applicant Name: R. Hammelman 

Proposed Changes: ~ POU O POD 

Reviewer(s): M Mccord 

Watermaster Review Form: 
Water Right Transfer 

Review Due Date: 6/20/07 

0POA □ USE 
Date of Review: 

□ OTHER 

Jun.5,2007 

1. Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture? 
D Yes 0 No If"Yes", describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a 
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit 
should be filed: 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that 
has involved the right and downstream water rights? D Yes 0 No Generally 
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

3. Check here ifit appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting 
from the current use of the right? D If you check the box, generally characterize the 
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

4. Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change? 
D Yes 0 No If"Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 
most affected: 

5. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the 
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? D If you check the box, 
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: __ 

6. Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of 
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized? 
D Yes 0 No If"Yes", explain: __ 

7. For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same 
source? D Yes 0 No D N/A If"Yes", explain: __ 

8. For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at "full face value," result in the 
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? D Yes 0 No 
If"Yes", explain: __ 

9. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? D Yes D No If 
"Yes", explain: __ 

I 0. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __ 

Page I of2 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-10385 

l l. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? D Yes ~ No 

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer: 

Measurement □ Present and □ Should be ~ May be required 

Devices 
should be required prior to in the future. 
maintained. dive11ing water. 

□ Present and □ Should be □ May be required 
Heaclgates should be required prior to in the future. 

maintained. diverting water. 

Page 2 of2 



· Water Right Platcard Report 

Water Rights Platcard Report 

Meridian: WILLAMETTE Township: 6 South - Range: 1 East Section: I 18 - Records per Page: 100 

8ll_dj.tJMaJ__!nfQ.:. 
GARY D BORK 
App: S73186 
Permit: S52739 

S_eleJ:.t Inchoate: T 7007 CF (REG) * 

8.d_dltLon~fo.~ 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App: G9728 
Perm it: G8952 

S.ele.~ Permit:G 12009 CN 

~d.dlti.o.o.~JJ.ot.o.: 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App: G12141 
Permit: G12009 

S_E:1.e.cJ Permit:G 13210 EX 

M.dltlo_QaUofo_:. 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G12039 
Perm it: Gl3210 

S.~! Permit:G 15046 CN 

8J:tdRl.o.oaJJ.of.Q.;. 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App: G12141 
Permit: G15046 

S.E:1.e.c.t Claim:GR 2250 * 

A.d.d.iti.o.n.aUnfo_~ 
WALTER HERSEL 
Claim: GR2250 

S..~.C! Claim:GR 2251 CN 

M.d.itill.wJ__l.of.o.:. 
LE WOODLEY 
Claim: GR2251 

~eJ;.t Claim:GR 2706 * 

A.d.d.itL011aJJJ)fo_~ 
EL FENNIMORE 
Claim: GR2706 

S..~ Cert:34069 OR * 

M.diti.0.11,1.Llo.(o.;. 

5/13/1980 ;G~0 °t)V 
6/11/1990 IRRIGATION CN 

3/2/1990 IRRIGATION EX 

6/11/1990 IRRIGATION CN 

12/31/1952 IRRIGATION 

12/31/1939 IRRIGATION CN 

12/27/1944 IRRIGATION 

T10385 9/21/1964 IRRIGATION 

http:/ /apps2. wrd.state.or. us/ apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 

~ 

6:-9-

~ 

19.s I o.5 

% 6-

33 

Page 1 of 7 

~ 

I Search j 

*-¼ I r.+ ~ 

*-¼ I r.-t ~ 

5 

5/23/2007 



Water Right Platcard Report Page 2 of7 

W DOUGLAS HARRIS 
App: G2966 
Permit: G2773 

(\ . 
Cert: 34069 

$_*__g; Cert:34380 OR CN 3/15/1963 IRRIGATION CN tt,-,4, 

Mdl®.!'.LaJJ.nf.o_;_ 
PAUL DICKMAN 
App: G2568 
Permit: G2377 

If 
Cert: 34380 

S.e.les;.t Cert:40437 OR * 7/21/1965 IRRIGATION 11.7 25 25.3 

Ad_d_itlo_wilo.to_:. 
LE WOODLEY 
App: G3173 
Permit: G2984 

) j 

Cert: 40437 
·-· -

S_ele.c! Cert:40442 OR CN 9/6/1967 IRRIGATION CN ~ 

Ad_dlti.onaJJnfo_:_ 
PAUL DICKMAN 
App: G4068 
Perm it: G3813 

l 1 
Cert: 40442 

S.~ Cert:48480 CF CN T6399 9/18/1974 IRRIGATION CN 3-:-+ 

AdclitJppalinfo: 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G6663 
Permit: G6668 

l '1 

Cert: 48480 

S_e.le.c.t Cert:48480 CF CN T6399 9/18/1974 IRRIGATION CN 1 ~ 

A.d..cti.ti.OJlal.lofo_;_ 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G6663 
Permit: G6668 

} I: 

Cert: 48480 - ··- - -
S_e.le.ci: Cert:52668 OR CN 7/20/1979 IRRIGATION CN 

* ~JJ.n12., 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G9319 
Permit: G8794 

I 

I ' 

Ii 
Cert: 52668 

S.*,;.t Cert:52669 OR CN 3/17/1975 IRRIGATION CN ~ ~ "I& 

Ms!iti.o.n.<li.I!J.fo_;_ 
PAUL DICKMAN 
App: G6853 
Perm it: G6392 

I 1
1 

Cert: 52669 

SJtle.c~ Cert:52730 OR CN 3/17/1975 IRRIGATION CN ~ ~ 

MdJ.ti.O.o.aLI.llfo;. 
PAUL DICKMAN 
App: G6852 
Permit: G6391 

\: 

Cert: 52730 

http:/ /apps2. wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 5/23/2007 
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Water Right Platcard Report Page 3 of7 

S.e.l.e.c.t Cert:58966 OR CN T6399 5/19/1977 IRRIGATION CN 

8.d.ditlo.o.aLIJJfO_( 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G8146 
Permit: G7584 

I 
&:e- &.-5-

i 
& &.-5-

I 
I 

Cert: 58966 

S_ele_q Cert:58966 OR CN T6399 5/19/1977 IRRIGATION CN 1 r.r 

Addjtional!nfo: 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G8146 
Permit: G7584 

f ' 
r .j 

Cert: 58966 

S_ele.<:t Cert:58966 OR CN T6399 5/19/1977 IRRIGATION CN 2 ~ 

Ad.dlti_o.naJ.Jnfo_;_ 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G8146 
Permit: G7584 11 

Cert: 58966 

s_~_e.ct Cert:58966 OR CN T6399 5/19/1977 IRRIGATION CN 3 ~ 

Ad.dJ.ti.0.O.ilJJnfo..:. 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G8146 
Permit: G7584 

I ! 
,• 

Cert: 58966 

S_ele__(;t Cert:58966 OR CN T6399 5/19/1977 IRRIGATION CN 4 z&.-r 

8.d..ditlofil.Llnfo_;_ 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G8146 
Permit: G7584 

I 
1 

Cert: 58966 

I S_e.Le.<:t Cert:60970 OR CN 5/ 13/1980 IRRIGATION CN " ~ ~ ~ -l:-5:-5 ~ 

A.d..d.i!i2o.all.oI.o..:. 
HAROLD KRAEMER I 
App: G9728 
Permit: G8952 

l 

Cert: 60970 

S.e.l.e.c.t Cert:60972 OR CN T6399 5/13/1980 IRRIGATION CN 48 r.5- H 

Mdlti.o.o.<I.IJ.nfQ..:. 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G9730 
Permit: G9180 

I 
\ 

Cert: 60972 - -
~ele.<:t Cert:68422 RR "' 5/19/1977 IRRIGATION 4.1 8.5 

A.d.dltLo.o.aLI.of.o_:_ 
HAROLD KRAEMER '. 
App: G8146 ' 
Permit: G7584 
Cert: 68422 

S.e.Le.cJ Cert:68422 RR * 5/19/1977 IRRIGATION 3 12.1 

Md.i.t.i.oll9.Ll.oiQ.;. 
HAROLD KRAEMER I 

I 

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 5/23/2007 



Water Right Platcard Report 

App: G8146 
Permit: G7584 
Cert: 68422 

S__e.l.ect Cert:68422 RR ,. 

6_d_dltlon a.Linfo_;_ 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G8146 
Permit: G7584 
Cert: 68422 

5-ele_c! Cert:68423 RR * 

6_d_dltJ.011aJ_Info_;_ 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G9730 
Cert: 68423 

$_ej_e_c;t Cert:72191 CF * 

8.d.o.i.tto11aJJ.o.(o_;_ 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G2568 
Permit : G2377 
Cert: 72191 

S_ele.g: Cert:72192 CF * 

Addltlonal Info_;_ 
DICKMAN FARMS 
App: G9319 
Cert: 72192 

S_e!e..c.t Cert:72192 CF ,. 

Ad.dlti.onaLIJ.lf.o_;_ 
DICKMAN FARMS 
App: G9319 
Cert: 72192 

s~ Inchoate: T 6399 CF (REG) * 

Md.illo.o.aLI.ofo_;_ 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App: G6663 
Perm It: G6668 

S_e_l_e_ct Inchoate: T 6399 CF (REG) * 

M<llti.9.o..~J_J.Dfo..:. 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App: G6663 
Permit: G6668 

s_el e_c;t Inchoate: T 6399 CF (REG) * 

Mdltio.o.,tlJ.af.o_;_ 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App : G8146 
Permit: G7584 

~e_i;_t Inchoate: T 6399 CF (REG) • 

Ad.dltio.o.a.LI.ofo_; 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App: G8146 
Permit: G7584 

T9114 

T9114 

5/ 19/ 1977 IRRIGATION 

5/ 13/1980 I RRIGATION 

3/17/1975 IRRIGATION 

3/17/1975 IRRIGATION 

7/20/1979 IRRIGATION 

9/18/1974 IRRIGATION 

9/ 18/ 1974 IRRIGATION 

5/19/1977 IRRIGATION 

5/ 19/ 1977 IRRIGATION 

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 
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I I 
6 .9 17.9 
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I 
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' 
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Water Right Platcard Report Page 5 of 7 

S..e.Le_c_t Inc:hoate: T 6399 CF (REG) * 5/19/1977 I RRIGATION 2 

/id_dj_tj_o_11aU11f9_;_ 
KRAEMER FARMS 

(23 .6) r 
App : G8146 
Permit: G7584 

S_!tl_e_c_j: Inc:hoate: T 6399 CF (REG) * 5/ 19/1977 IRRIGATION 3 ( 11.5) 

8.d.d.itlo_o.allnf.o_;_ 
KRAEMER FARMS 

~ 1 I . ' I I 

App : G8146 
Permit: G7584 

SJ:J.e..cJ: Permit:G 15562 CN 3/2/1990 IRRIGATION CN M:-r 

89_dj_tj_o_o_a_l_luf_o_:_ 
DICKMAN FARMS I NC. 

I 
1 I 

App: Gl 2039 
Perm it: Gl5562 

S..eJ.e.c:.t Permit:G 15562 CN 3/2/1990 IRRIGATION CN 6-:'3- ~ 

A_d_d_i_tlo.11all.of.o_;_ I 

DICKMAN FARMS INC. ! 
App : Gl 2039 
Permit: G15562 - . --· " 

S_ele_c_t Permit:G 15873 * 3/2/1990 I RRIGATION 10.2 

Ad._dltkm_aJJ.ofo_;_ 
DICKMAN FARMS I NC. 
App: Gl 2039 
Perm it : G15873 

- -
~ Permit:G 15873 * 3/2/1990 I RRIGATION 6.9 17 .9 

Mdltlo.o.aJJnf.st~ 
DICKMAN FARMS I NC. 

:: 

App : G12039 
Permit: Gl 5873 - -

S_~ Permit:G 15894 EX 3/14/1990 I RRIGATION EX ~ 

Additio.o.aJJnf.o_;_ 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G12047 
Permit : G l589 4 --- .. -

S.ele.c.t Permit:G 15891 EX 6/11/1990 I RRIGATION EX 9,;, ±6,+ ~ c 

M d.ili9JJ>1Unf.O_~ 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App: G1214 1 
Permit: G15891 

. --
$_!tl_e__c_j: Cert:81530 OR * 4/28/1983 I RRIGATION 48 0.8 

89_<IBio..MLil!fR..:. 
DAVID BIELEN BERG 
App: Gl 094 3 I 
Perm it: G10 100 
Cert: 8 1530 

. - -·-
S.ele.ct Permit:G 12585 EX 3/14/1990 I RRIGATION EX ~ 

Mdlti_o.nallo.f9.~ 
DICKMAN FARMS I NC. 

' . -

http ://apps2. wrd.state.or. us/ apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx ·- 5/23/2007 



Water Right Platcard Report 

-
App: G12047 
Permit : G12585 

S.el~c.t Permit:R 11599 CN 

A.dJlitLo.o.a.Ll.!l(o_:_ 
GARY D BORK 
App: R73185 
Permit: Rll599 

S.ele.ct Permit:R 11680 * 

M_dj _tj_o.o.a.lJ.o!o;. 
GARY D BORK 
App: R73185 
Permit: Rll680 

S_ele.,:.t Permit:G 13210 EX 

Mcti.tiQ.11.alJ.!lio. : 
DI CKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G12039 
Permit: G13210 

S.eJ.e.c.t Permit:S 53164 * 

&!ditjonaJinto; 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App :S70391 
Permit: SS3164 -

S_ele_c.t Cert:40437 OR * 

A.d.dl.tLOJJ..aJ..l.!Jf_p_:_ 
LE WOODLEY 
App : G3173 
Perm it : G2984 
Cert: 40437 

S.el~c.t Permit:G 15562 CN 

8..d.dltlo_r1a.Ll.nfo_;_ 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G12039 
Permit : G15562 -

S.ele.cJ: Permit:G 15873 * 

Mdit.i.o.11aJJJJfQ_;_ 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G12039 
Perm it: G15873 

S.ele.cJ: Permit:G 15894 EX 

Acldltlo.o.a.Uofo.:. 
DI CKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G12047 
Permit: G15894 - - -----

S_eleg Permit:G 12585 EX 

A.d.dltLo.o_a_l_lnfo___:_ 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: Gl2047 
Permit : G12585 

Acreage Leg end: 12.25 Regular 
acreage 

1/22/1993 RECREATION CN 

l/22/ 1993 

3/2/1990 

6/4/1990 

7/21/1965 

3/ 2/1990 

-
3/2/1990 

- -
3/ 14/ 1990 

_____ _._, -
3/14/1990 

¼z-:-r5 Acreage Is on a 
canceled right 

. - -
RECREATION 

SUPPLEMENTAL EX B:-r 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

SUPPLEMENTAL 35.8 3.4 
I RRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

SUPPLEMENTAL 1.4 16.4 
I RRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

~,--,. 

SUPPLEMENTAL CN B:-r 
I RRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

-· - -·--· ----
SUPPLEMENTA L 13.1 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

-
SUPPLEMENTAL EX 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

---- -- -- -
SUPPLEMENTAL EX 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

(12.25) Acr eage is pa rt of a t ransfe r and has not been 
proven up on yet (inch oate) 

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/ apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 
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Water Right Platcard Report 

Water Rights Platcard Report 

Meridian: WILLAMETTE 

MdltlonaJ.loio_~ 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G12039 
Permit: Gl3210 

Select Cert:30507 OR * 

M_ditlonal.lof_o_;_ 
HELENA POTTER 
App: G975 
Permit: G865 
Cert: 30507 

S_eJ_e_C): Cert:33092 OR * 

M.diJ:i.o.QaUof_o.~ 
EDWARD/VERNAS GATH 
App: S34604 
Permit: S27172 
Cert: 33092 

S.ele_GJ; Cert:34069 OR * 

Addltio11aU.of_o: 
W DOUGLAS HARRIS 
App: G2966 
Permit: G2773 
Cert: 34069 

S.e.Le.Cl: Cert:34380 OR CN 

Ad_d.LtLomJ.J.of.o_;_ 
PAUL DICKMAN 
App: G2568 
Permit: G2377 
Cert: 34380 

S~.LE:..C!: Cert:34581 OR * 

M.9ltlo..o.aUnfo_:_ 
EARL ROSS 
App: S37077 
Permit: S27581 
Cert: 34581 

.S.eJ.e.Cl: Cert:40442 OR CN 

A.d..dJJ:lo.o.a.Linf.o.~ 

Township: 6 South ' :I Range: 1 

5/21/1958 IRRIGATION 

2/6/1961 IRRIGATION 

Tl0385 9/21/1964 IRRIGATION 

3/15/1963 IRRIGATION CN 

9/8/1961 IRRIGATION 

9/6/1967 IRRIGATION CN 

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinf o/wr _platcard.aspx 
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Water Right Platcard Report Page 2 of 5 

PAUL DICKMAN 
App: G4068 
Permit : G3813 n 
Cert: 40442 

s_ele~ Cert:42032 OR CN 6/ 11/1968 IRRIGATION CN 8 r.,-:8 

Additional Info: 
SAMSON ANFILOFIEFF 
App: G4436 
Permit: G4179 l I 
Cert: 42032 

·-
S_ele~ Cert:43787 RR CN 3/15/1963 IRRIGATION CN ri-

Additional Info: 
PAUL DICKMAN 
App: G2568 
Permit: G2377 

} 

Cert: 43787 

Sele_<;! Cert:48480 CF CN T6399 9/18/ 1974 IRRIGATION CN ~ 

8..d.dlti.o.o.aUofo_;_ 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G6663 
Permit: G6668 

11 
I 

Cert: 48480 

~eg Cert:49722 CF CN 6/11/1968 IRRIGATION CN 8 r.,-:8 

M _dltlq_o.ailofo_: 
ARIE JONGENEEL 
App: G4436 
Permit: G4179 

I I 
I '1 

Cert: 49722 - -·-- --
S_el_e_q; Cert:52078 OR * 7/25/1978 IRRIGATION 7.3 15 40 

8..d~ltL<ma.l_lnf.q_;_ 
ARIE JONGENEEL 
App: G8906 
Permit: G8287 I 
Cert: 52078 

S_ele_Cj: Cert:52730 OR CN 3/17/1975 IRRIGATION CN +;I-,,+ 3➔.e 

t,.d_d.Lti.oll.i!!lof.O.;_ 
PAUL DICKMAN 
App: G6852 
Permit: G6391 : I 
Cert: 52730 

Select Cert:54641 CF CR * 6/11/ 1968 IRRIGATION 25 29.8 

Addition.aJJ.oiq_;_ 
ARIE JONGENEEL 
App: G4436 
Permit: G4179 

,\ 
Cert: 54641 --- ---

Sl!le~ Cert:55127 OR * 3/26/1980 IRRIGATION 7.9 20.4 

\ . - . -

http://apps2.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinf o/wr _platcard.aspx 5/23/2007 



Water Right Platcard Report Page 3 of 5 

AdJ:llt!.9na ... U.o.to ... :. 
LEONARD HEIDT 
App: G9634 
Permit: G8999 

n 
Cert: 55127 

S ... e.!.e_c;:!; Cert:61767 OR CN 2/24/1987 IRRIGATION CN -+& ~ -+& +.6-

Ad ... dl!:ion alJnfo_;_ 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G11626 
Permit: G10720 

I { 
Cert: 61767 

S ... ele.i;J: Cert:62396 OR CN 5/26/1981 IRRIGATION CN * :15 ~ 

Ad ... dltlonaJ...I.Df.o_;_ 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: S61722 
Permit: S47801 

J l 
Cert: 62396 

Select Cert:65143 RR CN T6948 5/26/1981 IRRIGATION CN * :15 

/Ji:l ... dJ.tio.o.aU.Of.o_;_ 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: S61722 
Permit: S47801 

\ \ 
Cert: 65143 

S ... e.!.e ... c:t Cert:72191 CF * 3/15/1963 IRRIGATION 21 

M.dJtLonp.i_I.nfo...:. 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G2568 
Permit: G2377 

l I 
Cert: 72191 -

Select Cert:72191 CF * 3/17/1975 IRRIGATION 17.4 33.8 

AdJl.itl.9..!Nl.l!Jfo_;_ 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G2568 
Permit: G2377 

\ I 
Cert: 72191 

S.eJ.!tc:t Cert:72191 CF * 2/24/1987 IRRIGATION 40 33.2 40 4.6 

Ad ... d.lt!.9.o.a.LlD.f.o_;_ 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G2568 
Permit: G2377 

l ) 
Cert: 72191 --

S ... ele.i;J: Inchoate: T 6399 CF (REG) * 9/18/1974 IRRIGATION (33.4) 

Ad ... dltio.n.al Info...:. 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App: G6663 I ! 
Permit: G6668 

--, ... ---.... 
S~.c;J: Permit:G 15562 CN 3/2/1990 IRRIGATION CN ~ 

I J 
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Water .Right Platcard Report 

Additi onaJinfo: 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G12039 
Permit: G15562 

Sfile_c;J: Permit:G 15562 CN 

Additional Info: 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App : G12039 
Permit: G15562 

S-ele..c.t Permit:G 15873 * 
~d_dJ.tio.n.aJ_Info...:.. 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G12039 
Permit: G15873 

S_el e_c;J: Permit:G 15873 * 
Additional Info: 
DICKMAN FARMS INC. 
App: G12039 
Permit: G15873 

.S..e..Le..cJ; Cert:83084 RR * 
Mdltl onaJ.Jnto :. 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App: S61722 
Permit : 547801 
Cert: 83084 

S~leg Permit:S 53164 * 

Ad..dltio.n.a..L.Info_; 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App: S70391 
Permit: S53164 

S..el e.cJ: Cert:52074 OR * 
Ad_ditiO_Qa.LI.nf.o_~ 
ARIE JONGENEEL 
App: R57693 
Permit: R8165 
Cert: 52074 

S_e.Le_c.t Cert:52075 OR * 

M .dltl o..11al l.ofo_; 
ARIE JONGENEEL 
App: S57694 
Permit : S45013 
Cert: 52075 

S_eJ_e_c;J: Cert:52076 OR * 
>\ddltlo.n.a I Info; 
ARIE JONGENEEL 
App: G9585 
Permit: G8945 

3/ 2/ 1990 IRRIGATION 

3/2/ 1990 IRRIGATION 

3/ 2/ 1990 IRRIGATION 

5/ 26/ 1981 IRRIGATION 

6/ 4/1990 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

7/25/1978 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

7/ 25/ 1978 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl ) 

3/3/ 1980 SUPPLEMENTAL 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

CN 

http ://apps2. wrd.state.or. us/ apps/wr/wrinf o/wr _platcard.aspx 
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Water Right Platcard Report 

-
Cert: 52076 - - . 

_S_ele.ci: Cert:52078 OR * 
A_QQlt;LQ.!lalJDfo_:_ 
ARIE JONGENEEL 
App: G8906 
Permit: G8287 
Cert: 52078 . 

S_ele.~ Cert:52730 OR CN 

MJfillo..o.aJJn(o_:_ 
PAUL DICKMAN 
App: G6852 
Permit: G6391 
Cert: 52730 

S_ele..ci: Cert:60972 OR CN 

.;_d_dltionaJ_I.ofo_:_ 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G9730 
Permit: G9180 
Cert: 60972 

S..ele..ct Cert:62398 OR CN 

M.dltLO.!l<ll.Info_:_ 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G10344 
Permit: G10144 
Cert: 62398 

-
S_e)_e_q Cert:65144 RR CN 

A_d_dl.tlo..o.al Info_;_ 
HAROLD KRAEMER 
App: G10344 
Permit: G10144 
Cert: 65144 .. 

,S_ele.~ Inchoate: T 6399 CF (REG) * 

M .clitio.n.ailnf.o_:_ 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App: G9730 
Permit: G9180 --

~Q; Cert:83085 RR * 
M .dlt;Lo_n_aJ_Inf9.;_ 
KRAEMER FARMS 
App: G10344 
Permit: G10144 
Cert: 83085 

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular 
acreage 

- -
7/25/1978 SUPPLEMENTAL 24 25.6 25 23.8 

IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

3/17/1975 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 
IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

-- -
T6399 5/13/1980 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 

IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

- -
9/20/1983 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 

IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

-- ·-··- - -· ·-
T6948 9/20/1983 SUPPLEMENTAL CN 

IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

-- - - -- ~., 
5/13/1980 SUPPLEMENTAL (17.6) 

IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

-- -· .... - ------···-- --- -
9/20/1983 SUPPLEMENTAL 

IRRIGATION 
(Suppl'mtl) 

~ Acreage is on a 
canceled right 

(12.25) Acreage is part of a transfer and has not been 
proven up on yet (Inchoate) 

http:/ /apps2. wrd.state.or. us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr _platcard.aspx 
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Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

May 18, 2007 

RICHARD HAMMELMAN 
9495 MERIDIAN RD NE 
MOUNT ANGEL OR 97362 

Reference: Temporary Transfer l 0385 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

On May 14, 2007 we received your water right transfer application requesting place of use 
change for use of water from A WELL, tributary to BUTTE CREEK. The application was 
accompanied by $201.00. Our receipt 87569 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change. 

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigati~n water right is to be 
transferred and the land to which the right is to be transferred may not both receive water during 
the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during an irrigation season and water has 
already been used at the currently authorized location during that season, then the temporary 
transfer will not take effect until the following season. 

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

cc: Watermaster #16 
Arlene Harris (18269 Mt Angel Scotts Mills Road; Silverton or 97381) 

enclosure 



regon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 

TI1eodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Notice of Application for 
Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment 

05/22/07 

The Department seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may 
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of 
the date of this notice. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and 
compatible with comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director 
otherwise within 30 days of this notice. 

County: 

Transfer: 

Water Right: 

Priority Date: 

Name: 

Address: 

Change: 

Source: 

Authorized POU: 

Proposed POU: 

MARION 

10385 

CERT 34069 

1964 

RICHARD HAMMELMAN 

9495 MERIDIAN RD; MT ANGEL OR 97362 

POU 

WELL 

T6S RlE 7,18 

T6S RlE 7 

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer 
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional 
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use 
(USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH). 

The holder ofa water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up 
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation. 

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to 
change the place of use (POU). 

Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary 
determination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a 
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary 
determination at that time. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department's Salem office. 



U~/ 15/2007 08:55 5634354897 F£TERSJr·l AND PRAUSE 

REEL:1591 PAGE: 601 

.April 26, 1999 ., 04:02P 

CONTROL#: '.!..591601 

State of Oregon 
County of Marion 

I hereby certify that the attached 
imitrument was received · and duly 
:-ecorded by me in Marion County 
records: · 

FEE : $50 . 00 

ALAJ.'J H DAVIDSON 
COUNTY CLERK 

PAGE. ljfl/'db 



BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 

·,REEL 
, 1591 

PAGE 
601 

KNOW ALL MEN BY TFJE:SE PRESEN1'8, that ARLENE M, HARRIS, 
hereinaftfi\r referred to as "GRAN'l'OR", for the conside;.ation 
hereinafter stated, does oereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY 
unto Arlene M. Harris and Rich~rd D. Harris, as intial Trustee of 
the Arlene M, Harri$ Trust cre'!-ted by th.at certain Trust Agrel!llllent 
dated the ,t:d- day of ~ ,...J.... ; 1999, by and between Arlene M. 
Harri~, as Trustor, and su essor Trustees, hereinafter referred 
to as "GRANTEE," and unto Grantee's successors and essigns, all of 
that ~ertain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and 
appux.·tenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, 
situated in the County or Marion, State of Oregon, desoribeo as 
follows, to-wit: 

See attached Exhibit A 

SUBJECT TO: 1'.ll liens, encumbrances, easements and 
restrictions of record, 

To have and to hold the·same unto the said Grantee and Granta-.'i. 
successore and assigns :forever, 

The true and actual consideration £or this transfer stated in 
-terms of dollars is none; however, ths actual consideration 
consists of or iDcludes other property or value given or promis~d, 
which is the who:i.e consideration. 

THIS IKSTRUMENr WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPER'I'Y DESCRIBED 
IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS .!IND 
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INS'l'RUMENT, THE 
PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO i•HE PROPERTY SHOULn CHECK WITH THE 
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED 
USES AND TO DETERMINE AN':{ LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGIUNST FARMING OR 
FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930. 

' 
/f\ftet Reccrdmg·7=r0!.,;:;c,inn7ooe: -------------------------­

Peterson & Fra .. ee L.LP. 
P.O. E>ox 827 
McMinnville, Oregon w12e 

No cha.nQe results tram this transt8f. 

PAGE 1 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 



It I ER:lN AND FRA'JSE 

IN WJ;l'NESS WH~REOF, the Grantor has executed this instrumant 
on thls __ ,~;;~_ day o-t B::pc-::<A , 1999. 

STATE OF OREGON 

County of Marion 

~·~--
Arlene M, Harris 

The above and foregoing BARGAIN AND SALE DEED was ccknowledged 
before me by Arlene M. Harris this ?~ay of ~ 
1999. 

(SEAL) 

After Recordlng Return to. 
Poh,r&<>n & Prauea L.L,P, 
!',O, Box 627 
M;Mlnrwille, Or"IJOli 97128 

No change res.ills frcrn this transfer, 

PAGE 2 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 

PUBLIC 
My commis~ion 



'' u: 1~:~J07 08:55 PETERSON AUD FRAIJ,iE 

PETERSON & PRAUSE L. L. P. 
ATTORNEYS AT L<\W 

l\(;8 .1;,.E, Bik~ SIN'1 r.o. Bux s;r, 
McMinnv:\k. On:~on ~7J2i 

l--h1.lC:.. Ui.'1..t.. 

JOH1·I ~:. P.ST~RSON, LL.M. TAX 
C\ROL J PRAUSE• 

Phon~ (503) 434•l!1S 
F11x· (:'lll)j 4J.) .. 1:J97 

• Admm,J t.) Iii\ o"'"'u 
111\d Wvhinijliln ~l.1lc lhr~ 

TO: 

ATTN: 

FROM: 

FAX NO: 

SUBJECT: 

RE!vlARKS: 

Arlene: 

FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET 

May 16, 2007 

Arlene Harris 

Carol J Prause, Anomey at Law 

503-873-659 I 

Estate. Planning 

PAGE J of6 

FROM FAX NO, 503-435-4897 

BILLING NO.: JiilJ?: - I 

Attached i5 a copy oflhe Bargain and Sale D~ed that you (<'quested. If you need an11hing fur1J1er, pJ.,as< 

let me know. ~ 

Barbara R. Werner 
Legal Assistant 

Thi.t- message is inttnded only for the u:1e of tho iudh·idual or entity to which it b 1ddressed 1 and ma>· conrnin inform~tion which 
io pri,·ilegcd, <onfidentlal, or c«mpr rrom di.sclosuro unaer applicable Jnw. If the reader of thi, messag• is nut the lnt••lled 
r«ipienl or the intended recipient's agent or employee, you •re h<reby prohibited frnm reoding, di,ieminotinc, dl,tributiog or 
copying this, communication. Jf y,m ha,·~ Yili1!Civtd thi.s message in error. please notify this office Immediately by tel~phone aod 
return the original rues.a~• to u, ot the above •ddrcss via the United Stat•• Pos!JII Sorvico. 

This fiu:slmile 1raosmbsion (and/or dm:u,mmts accompitU}'ing it) m•y contain confidential informntiou belonging to thili suuh:r 
which is protect4.'<i by the attorne,y-client prh•ilcge. This firin 1!l cUent., 00 NOT aQthorize this finn's lawyers to dclivn privileged 
documents in the conto.t of pending litigation or otherwise. Any ,uch unauthori~od delinry is not intended, nor should it be 
<:011:,tn.u~d a~) a w~iv~r oftt\8 altorriey~clicr,i ptivilege under the holding ofGoldsbgrpugh \'. [:tgle Cr<'St Part11e-r5

1 
J 14 Or J3b,ISJ8 

P2d 1069 (1992), 



I I 

Dcg.1.nnlnl; ~IJ toe.to lloi:th of thC! Nc1·th..;eot coi:nor ot Sf11.t.ion .\B , . 
";'ownoh!p 6 south, Range l Eaa't ~t thtt W!lla11et1:e ••rid:San Marion 
County , ~~ate of o=egan; then~• Horth 60 rode; thence East 80 rodo; 
thonc:e So\l.th 60 i;-oi;le; thc11c~ Wee-t ao rodo to the place o~ 
beginning, situa1:ed in Sectio~ 7, tcwnotlp 6 South, Range 1 2a■t 
ot the W.l.llcusu: t. t;e Me:rJdian, Marion Oounty, ore90n·, 

TRAC% ll - RIODOLSClN PROPB:Rff 

n~ginning at a ~oint in the ~idale of the 001.Ul\-Y Ro~d, 7,13 oba1na 
North of the southwest ccrnor of tne E-t ono halt of tha Donation 
~and Ola1m ot Mitchell Whitlock nnd wife 1n Town.hip 6 Bo~th, RD.nge 
~ £aut ot the Willamette Meridian ia Marion county Oregon; thence 
~outh 1a•30• Sa~t 6,98 ohains along ~he ~iddle of oQid road; thenoe 
South e1•1~• ~~,t 5,87 ch~ina along the ~i~dle of the OOW\ty Road1 
thence North s1•,5• Bast 2.60 ohoiiw QJ.ong the middle of ••i4 rOlldJ 
thence lio~th 51. 07 c:h4ina to tl:u~ middl~ Qf Bu.1;,:e creel;; t?lonc:a duwn 
the .ll.iddle of the channel of 13utto Creek 'to the d.ivir.tion line 
be-cwl!!en the Ballt and lieG1: 2-u~lt ot tho Dona~ion Lo.nd Cloi■ Qt 
»i,:~ht:ll Whitloc~ ~nd wife1 thence So"th 66,77 ohaJno to the place 
ot bel;"innJ.ng, 11H:aatc:d in the Donation . Lancl OlaJ.m of Mitoholl 
1-lhitlook and wife I o Don~t:i~n !.anc\ Ola.ina; .in 'l0wr.1hlp & south., ~ge 
1 Baat of t~e Willa.r.tett~ Meridian in Harioo county, Oregon. 
aku: l826S Mt. Anyel-8oottu Milla Rd. Silverton, OR 97g91 

TRACT III - AO'C.081' • JVSUlfB BARalU PMl'XH:rY 

20.6~ acrl!!s more or leae, located J~ section 1,, Tc,mahip 6 3ou,:b, 
~nge 2 Wc~t, being Lota 6 4lld G cf Hayae-Lab.ish F~rllS Subdivision 
No. 2, Marion oounty, · oregon, 

7\UCT tV - -TIDUUlSA A, IUJUtIS PftOl'imn 

llca!linning a,:: a p,Hnt :io rods Nol"th o-: the lfortbwe~t corm,r · 0t 
S•ctlon 18, lo Town~h!p ij ~ou~n. Range 1 ~aet ot the Will-~tto 
Meridlan in ~arjon Coun~y. Stato at Oregon, :t'\lnning thence 5o~~ 
l,o r oae; thence Ra•t 80 ro~; ·th~nce ~orth 1,0 r~d.a; thence ffeet 
ea roda to ~he plac■ of hog~Ming. . 
SAVE AND EXCBPT t~o~ the ~bove dedoribcd pre~ieeo 24 & 1/~ a.wrCM 
n•retofore ~old to ~.J. Klein, S.J. Klein ant\ a,B, . Kloin, 
kLSO SAVK ANI: ~XCU~T the t~act ~f land conveyed to Marion Caunty 
tor . road purpo••• by dvod ~ucorded November 26, 1960, .in Volume 
,39, Pago 673, Deed Reoordo, ~rion county, 0rego~, 

~TV - 111 no• sra.B.BT, 8lLVll.RTON, OUBOW 

B•ginnin~ at a p~lnt on the south bou.nd~~y llne ot the James Brown 
«nd wHe Donation Land 0lai111 in rownship 6 soitth, R~nge 1 HHt of 
the " ,Ula.11ette Medi.\J.un Jn Har.ton 001.:n,:y, Or•gon, ■aid ~•ginninfiJ 
point being 10, 70 chi.\ine Bc15t of the Sou-t-.hwocit r:arnor of 11uid 
Ol~!mi th~nc~ North eo•ag• Eaat 222.,3 feet ~o ~ ~/4 inc~ iron 
pipe; thence North :3~•42•3ou Wea,: 232,ltl t111110-t: -tc a hal~-inc:h J·ron 
pipe on the ~outhoaaterly r.lght oe way Hna at t-tarion OoW1ty Ha»li:191: 
R~d No, 3-A, 11li,c lc;nown au MC" Street, thenc• by 6•12• aurve tc» the 
right along tho sou1:heaeterly ~ight: cf 111ay lJ.n• ol saJ4 rca4, 
having a r~di~o Qf 925,2~ teet a chord bQarlng South •9•s2•~0• Neat 
181,,0o f~et 1:0 a p0lnt: ot _twioen,: on th• South edq• of bridg-• 
~butment; tlu:nce South 56•09• 'Hest .21.00 feet, more or Je1J4, 'to the 
c:ent:~r of Silver Cree~~~ do~cribe~ in do!!ede to Jona• J, Byoerg- ancl 
wife, .reool:'ded Apt•il 29, 1941, in l3ook 2511, Pago 601, Deed Rcoord11 
of H.1-rion o~nty, 01•egon, and recorde>d Juno& 16, u1,s, in Volwa,i 
287, Page ee-4, tec:d Rec;;;::cb or Marion caun-ty, Oregon; · t·henoet 
upatre8.ll 1n tho mldql~ ot Silver C~eek a dlataac■ et lQ~.00 feet, 
sore or l~e•, to ~he place ot beqJQQing, and being a por~io~ ot the 
Jwnea Brown Donqtion L~nd Claim in section 34, Town•hip G South, 
Range l WODt of '\:he W.ilJame-tte Hei•id.l.•n jn Mal'l.oo CO\Ulty, 01.'egon, 

E'AGE l - SXHIBt'l' "A" - ll.\RGAIN & $At.I!: DZISD - H.4UU\IS 



STATE OF OREGON 

\ WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT# 87569 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 

INVOICE# _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

IBANSFER 
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

□ !Kl /..tt<."'f □---- TOTAL REC'D 

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: 

,. ... 
(IDENTIFY) 

0243 1/S Lease 0244 Munl Water Mgmt Plan__ 0245 Cons, Water 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

4270 WRO OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

SURFACE WATER s 
GROUND WATER $ 

TRANSFER S'Jt)J. Cb 
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 

LANDOWNER'S PERMrT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

$ 

s 
s 
$ 
$ 

RE(:ORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

s 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) ____ _____________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _______ _____ _____ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FWJWRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICAllON 

TREASURY ©THEIR/ RDX 

FUND ______ _ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE ______ VENDOR# ______ _ 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ 

RECEIPT: 87569 DATEID: '>,U 1,.1 /o 7 

LIC NUMBER 

I l ls 1-------1 Is ,__ ____ _, 

IS 

c;__ 

Dlslribution - White Copy• Customer, Yellow Copy • Flecal, Blue Copy • FIie, Butt Gopy • FTscal 



Oregon \Vnter Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Application for Water Right 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www. wrd.state.or.11s Transfer 

. Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will retum it to you. If any 
requested information does 110/ apply to your applicalio11, insert "NIA "lo indicate "Not Applicable. " As you complete 
this form, please refer to notes and guidance included 011 the applicalio11. A summmy of review criteria and procedures 
that are generally applicable lo these applications is available al ll'WIV. wrd.state.or.us/OWRDIPUBS/forms.sh/111/. 

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION 

Please check one 

D Permanent Transfer 

.liJ Temporary Transfer 
• total number of years: _.lS 

(begin year: 2.00 7 ) 
(end year: -Z. 0~ ;ao1:,l 

D Instream Transfer 
0 Permanent 
D Time-Limited 

D Drought Transfer 

D Other 

2. APPLICANT INFOR.t"\'IA TION 

Name: _ __ K_ic~h-a.~C~d~ _ _ _ _ t/~«J_ l-'J_ l_',(?~(-~ ~ -n ____ _ _ _ _ 
First Last 

\ 

Address: _ · _q_tf_<f_r __ h_e'-'-(_.l....,.d<.<...l a=--:.n _ __c&c.___.:d==...c,'--------------

M f~i:fr1&, e ( ~/j 
Zip 

9736 2 

Phone: ~ ~0S-~%"-65q )_ 
----- -'-H:-:-o-n-1e---=---"------- ,...,.Vo- rk- --- --------,0-,1l-1e-r - - -----

Fax: ____ N~/A~ - - --- - -- E-Mail address: Ar/.<4 --~-------- -

3. AGENT INFORl\tlATION 
(The agent listed is authorized lo represent the applicant in all mallers relating lo this transfer application.) 

Name: fv O ftq e'V'I i-- - - -'----'-,~c-is'-t "'---'----'---- - - - - --L:-as- t _ _ _ _ _________ ___ _ 

Address: - - - - - --------------- ----------- - ---

City State Zip 

Phone: ---- --- --- -------- -------- -------- --Home Work Other 

E-Mail address: Fax: ________ ________ _ 
- - - - ---------

■ If an agent is listed above, please check f!.!11!. of the following: 

D Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; QI. 

D Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent. 

'i O j 8 S 
Last revised: 10/13/2006 Transfer Application/ I 

RECEIVED 
MAY 11 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

FS 



4. PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO WATERRIGHT(S) 

• List all water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or 
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (Atlach additional pages as necessmy.) 

Application/ Decree Permit/ Previous Transfer Certificate 

1. G.-~er,6 & - 1.77~ 3 L/ Olo9 
2. 

3. 

4. 

s. 
6. 

• Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application: 

8J Place of Use □ Point of Diversion □ Additional Point of Diversion 

□ Character of Use □ Point of Appropriation □ Additional Point of Appropriation 

□ Instream Transfer □ Surface Water source to Ground Water source 

■ Reason( s) for change( s): _ T__:o:..__---'V!.....:fi:._;1j-1--d.-=--k---=--_-ct_du._,, ·_ci.:::....(-=--e-=----"'1-.....:...._---1-r'---=r()=-+-,P---'=e....:..., _:_,t ,,-,,:.z'---

fo kec:p ct ~ 91Jo d crop rojq f[,,,,,, 

5. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM 

• Describe the current water delivery system Q! the system that was i11 place at some time 
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers 
used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer 
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately. 

The description must be sufficient to demonstrate that the full quantity of water to be transferred can 
be conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that the 
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right. 

There 15 « 30 Ap Q\.tAP q,nc' 2"'1p 
I I 

\::Ji)c..l, ,~ de liver d l. v S II n.,,tyh li11 e 4-11 
I' 

J... e r v I-er t d ~ree --,,,ch t-/ne 
+o q 

1WQ kq,ncl l/11e) >1,_,-./1e 1'!j wtf"i P~ f!P7:Plf.,or l . t11"1rl<:>-z.~f 
• System capacity: 0, 5 3 cubic feet per second (cfs). If the transfer involves multiple 

rights that have independent systems, describe the capacity for each system separately. 

Vo~ 11,0-I- r~tZ)lve mult~Le ti)ldI, 
RECEIVE~o~ - ---------- ----

MAY 11 2 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

Last revised: 10/13/2006 Transfer Application/2 FS 



6. EVIDENCE OF BENEFICIAL WATER USE 

• Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form B) demonstrating that 
each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in the last five years in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of the right or that a presumption of forfeiture for 
non-use could be rebutted. The Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) must include supporting 
documentation such as the following: 

► Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to use of 
water; 

► Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an 
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers; 

► Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient 
detail to establish location and date of the photograph; or 

► If the right has not been used dming the past five years, documentation that the 
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2). 

7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

• Are any of the water rights proposed for transfer located within or served by an irrigation or 
other water district? □ Yes ~ No 

• Will any of the water rights be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district 
after the proposed transfer? □ Yes .f8l No 

• Is water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for 
stored water with a federal agency or other entity? □ Yes ~ No 

If "Yes", for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district, agency 
and/or entity: 

tv~ 

• List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments ( e.g., county, city, 
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the rights are 
located). 

/J011 

RECEIVED 
MAY 11 2007 

WATEfl AE~UUh , A::PT f 
SALEM, OREt:aCJN 

Last revised: 10/13/2006 

1 0~8 S 

Transfer Applicatio11/3 FS 



8. LAND OWNERSIDP 

■ Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transferred? D Yes ~ No 

If "No", provide the following information. For Temporary Tmnsfers, also include a 
notarized stateme/11 granting co11se11t to the transfer from each of the landowners: 

Names of Current Landowner(s): _ __c/t_ r_l__c-e_t1_e.cc_ ______ _ H_o._~_'f_i1_,·-5'------___ _ 
First Last 

Address: - ---'--'18:c....::2=-6-=---q..i...___M___:_1_, ~'-----,-'~~e_,_J -------=S-=-c ...:c_off:.'--------'-s _ M______:_,_;n /'-"-'-s ----'-'R'--J ___ _ 

OR '1?3? 1 
City State Zip 

■ Does the applicant own the lands TO which the right is being transferred? 

□ Yes ~ No □ NI A - NOT APPLICABLE TO INSTREAM TRANSFERS 

If "No", provide the following information: 

Names of Receiving Landowner(s ): _ __...AL..;_r_t_;::e_11_e"--_ _____ #_a_r_, "'-( '_-s ____ _ 
First Last 

Address: /~26~ 
~II l.-- erfon 

M f., A?Jel <SL orb fti1·115 Rd 
OR Cf 7Y"J'f 

City State Zip 

■ Check one of the following: 

D The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after 
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

al The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

□ NIA. (Not applicable. Application is for an Instream Water Right Transfer.) 

RECEIVED 
MAY 11 2007· 

WATER Ht::SOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Last revised: I 0/ I 3/2006 Transfer Applicalio11/4 FS 



9. ATTACHMENTS 

Check each of the following attachments included with this application. 
The application will be retumed if all required attachme11ts are 1101 i11c/11ded. 

Supplemental Form A -
Description of Proposed Chauge(s) to a 
Water Right 

~ A separate Supplemental Form A is enclosed 
for each water right to be affected by this 
transfer. 

Supplemental Form B -
Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) 

jg! At least one Evidence of Use Affidavit 
documenting that the right has been used 
during the last five years or that the right is not 
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610 is 
attached. The affidavit provided must be the 
original (not a copy), and 

esJ, The Evidence of Use Affidavit must be 
accompanied by supporting documentation. 

Map 

□ Water Right Transfer 
The map must be prepared by a Ce11ified Water 
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of 
OAR 690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been 
granted. The map provided must be the 
original, not a copy. 

00 Tempormy Transfer or Historical POD 
Change 
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be 
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. 

Water Well Report(s)/Well Log(s): 

D The application is for a change in point of 
appropriation or change from surface water to 
ground water and copies of all water well 
reports are attached. 

D Water well reports are not available and a 
description of construction details including 
well depth, static water level, and information 
necessary to establish the ground water body 
developed or proposed to be developed is 
attached. 

D N/A. The application does not involve a 
change in point of appropriation or a change 
from surface water to ground water, so water 

,. , )~wports are not required.) 
REC : lvt:u -

MAY 11 LUUI 1 

I 

Laud Use Information Form: 

D Enclosed; or 

D Not Required if all of the following are met: 
0 In EFU zone or irrigation district, 
fl Change in place of use only, 
@ No structural changes needed, including 

diversion works, delivery facilities, other 
structures, mu/ 

0 Irrigation only. 

Fees: 
D Amount enclosed: $ _____ _ 

See the Department's Fee Schedule at 
www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900. 

I11stream Water Right Tra11sfers1 also 
iltclmle: 

Supplemental Form C -
lnstream Water Right Transfer 

D Complete this form to describe the desired 
nature and attributes for the proposed instream 
water right. 

Temporarv Tra11sfers, also i11c/11de: 

Recorded Deed: 
D The applicant must submit a copy of the current 

deed of record for the land from which the 
authorized place of use or point of 
diversion/appropriation is being moved. 

Affidavit of Consent: 
D ff the applicant is NOT the owner of record for 

the land from which the authorized place of 
use or point of diversion/appropriation is being 
moved, a notarized statement from the actual 
owner of record consenting to the proposed 
transfer must be submitted. 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEMfe>t~ro&<I: I Oil 3/2006 11-m,sfer Applicalion/5 FS 



Before submitting your applicat.ion to the Department, be sure you have: 

• Answered each question completely. 

• Included all the required attaclunents. 

• Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right. 

• Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. 

10. SIGNATURES 

• Check Q1.!£ of the following, as appropriate, and sign the application in the signature box below: 

~ In accordance with OAR 690-380-3000( I 3)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department 
approval of a permanent transfer and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination 
for the proposed transfer, I (we) will be required [pursuant to OAR 690-380-4010(5)} to provide 
the following landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are 
authorized to pursue the transfer: 

(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company withi11 
the last three months; 

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed transfer provided by the applicant to all lien 
holders on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a 
water right conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. If a water right 
co11veya11ce agreement has bee11 recorded for the subject lands, a copy of the agreement and 
identification of the owner of the lands at tlte time the agreement was recorded must be 
submitted; and 

( c) If the landowner identified in the report ofowners hip and lien information is not the applicant, 
a notarized statement consenting to the transfer (attached) signed by the landowner 
identified in the report or an authorized representative of the entity to whom the interest in the 
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement or other 
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer in the 
absence of the consent of the landowner. 

D I (we) affi1•m that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540,510(3)(b), and that the 
right is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-
3000( I 3)(b ), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report of ownership and 
lien information. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is 
acquiring the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant by 
condemnation, Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement. 
Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-3000(13)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the 
above described report of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for 
a tra11sfer u11der this subsectio11 if it has filed a co11dem11atio11 actio11 to acquire the property.) 

• I (we) affirm that the infomtation contained in this application is true and accurate, 

applicant signature 

RECEIVED 
MAY 11 2007 1 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT \ 
SALEM:~~~~!it 10/13/2006 

,5- ~ II, 0'7 
date 

name (print) date 

Transfer Applicatio11/6 FS 



Last revised: October I J, 2006 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A 
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT 

List 011/y !!.!!J!. water right per page. A sepamte S11ppleme11ta/ Form A 11111st be completed 
for eaclt certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer. 

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates, 
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer. 

• Certificate Number or other identifying number: _ _ 3_ 'f_O__,~=-· _.? _ ______ _ 

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED 

Point of Diversion or 
A1>1H·o1H·iation 

D Change (The old point of 
diversion or appropriation 
will not be used for the 
portion of the water right 
affected by the transfer.) 

0 Additional (Both the old 
mu/ new points of diversion 
or appropriation will be used 
for the portion of the water 
right affected by the transfer.) 

D Historic Point of 
Diversion or 
Appropriation Change 
(Unauthorized point of 
diversion or appropriation 
used for more than 10 years.) 

D Surface Water to Ground 
Water (A new point of 
appropriation will be used 
instead of the old point of 
diversion. The old point of 
diversion will not be used.) 

D Point of Diversion 
Change clue to 
Govemment Action (The 
old point of diversion or 
appropriation can no longer 
be used due to government 
action.) 

D Exchange (Water from 
another source will be used in 
exchange for supplying an 
equal amount of replacement 
water to that source.) 

RECEIVE Q ,pplemental Form A 

MAY 11 2007 
WATER RESOURCE:~ LlEP1 

SALEM, OREGON 

(Check all that apply.) 

Place of Use Cltarncter of Use 

D All of the right will be Proposed new use: 
exercised at a different j8f ll'rigation location than currently 
authorized (Use of water at D Municipal 
the current location will be 
discontinued.) D Quasi-municipal 

~ Only a portion of the 
right will be exercised at 

D Commercial 

a different location than D Industrial 
currently authorized 
(Use of water at the current D Instream (complete and 

location will be attach S11pple111e11tal Form C) 
discontinued.) 

D Domestic (indicate number of 
households) 

D Other 

D Substitution (A 
supplemental ground water 
right will be substituted for a 
primary surface water right.) 

D SuJ>1>lemental Use to 
Primary Use (Primary water 
right shall be cancelled and the 
supplemental water right will 
change to primary use.) 

• I . Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION 

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete !lll£ of the following): 

l&I Certificated Right C,, '2_773 
Certificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name 

□ 
Adjudicated, 
Non-certificated Right Name of Decree Page Number 

□ 
Permit for which Proof has 
been Approved Permit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

□ 
Transferred Right fm: which 
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use 

Submitted 

• Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: _V\/. __ • ~/)~-D~¥j--+{,/_J_a~S'--~/hr~~f'_l~S_._ _ _ _ 

• County: M q,rtD"' 

• Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: _ _ ____________ _ 

• Priority Date(s): ➔ C{ff 30 Jq6 7- 5epJ--e,,h:Y "U J l q 6 L/-
Jf there are 11111/tiple Priority Dates identified on the water right, any information 
provided on pages 3 tltrouglt 6 of this form must identify which priority date is 
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or 
appropriation and places of use. 

• Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: __ A_ i..ve____,e......c...,I{'-------- --

Tributary to: _ _:=;_B _,L,f'-1-_f ....::,c __ ~_ re.::......:....,( ____________ _ 

If there are 11111/tiple Sources listed 011 the water right, any information provided 011 

pages 3 tltrouglt 6 of this form 11111st identify which source is associated with each of 
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

For applications proposi11g a Change i11 Place of Use or Clwmcter of Use: 

• Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated 
with this land? 

□ Yes 00 No D N/ A - No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use 

If "Yes", what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers? 

Pursuant to ORS 540.5 JO, any "layered" water use or a right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for transfer 11111st be illc/uded in the transfer or be 

RECEIVl!'Dlled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

MAY 11 2007 
WATER Ht-:>V•Jr , ., , :. t' r 

SALEM. OREGON 
Supplemental Form A - 2 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

The following information must be provided onlyfor those points of diversion or appropriation 
that are involved ill the tnmsfer (i.e., list 011/v the portion oftl,e water right vou propose to tr<msfer.) 
Attach addilional pages as necessmy. 

Govem111e11t lot and do11atio11 land clai111 1111111bers 11111st be included in the tables below only 
if the i11for111atio11 is reflected 011 the existing water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed: 
(i.e., the allowed point(s) of diversion or appropriation listed 011 the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, 
the "FROM" point(s) of dil>ersion or appropriation) 

If Ground Water, Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates OWRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ DLCor 
ID No. (or Well ID Priority Date Gov'! Lot 

(coordinates from a recognized 
TagNo.L-_J survey corner) 

. 
- .J I 

,,. 
v - '- I j i5- +f,- VI"' 

-¥8- "':-~· --:· 5,..-,t '"'l I / 111 M- 0 :· .... ~ 
- JI I"/ 

7 

• Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)? 

~ Yes D No (Sm/ace water source only.) 

ff "Yes",for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, yo1111111st either: 

A. Supply a copy of the we/1 /og(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly 
labeled and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and 011 the 
accompanying application map. (li.OTE: You may search for well logs 011 the 
Department's web page at: http://www.wrd.state.or.us) 

Q! 

B. ff a well log is 11ot available, yo1111111st describe the construction of the 
authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach 
additional copies as necessmy. 

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation - (Only needed if no well log is available.) 
Wells in this listing 11111st be clearly tied to corresponding well locatio11(s) described in the table above and shown 
011 the acco111pa11yi11g application 111ap. 

OWRDWell 
No. as Diameter Type and 

identified in 
table above 

'1 ( \ l.. ~< l 
~ - -

REC E 1¥£<E)ntal Form A 

MAY 11 2007 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 

size of 
casing 

No. of Intervals 
casing is feet of 

perforated casing (in feet) 

- 3 -

Est. Est. depth Type of 
Seal to water access port or Total well 
depth depth to bearing measuring depth water stratum device 

Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

The following information 11111st be provided 011/yfor those places of use that are involved i11 the 
transfer (i.e., list 011/v t!,e portion oft/,e water rig!,t vo11 propose to tnmsfer,) Attach additional pages 
as 11ecessmy. 

Govem111e11/ lot and donation la11d claim 1111111bers mus/ be i11c/11ded in the tables below only if 
the i11for111alio11 is reflected 011 the exisli11g water right. 

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: 
(i.e., the allowed lands listed 011 the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the "FRO,\,/" lands) 

Source and 
Priority Date 

A- v't' l,,I 
SAJt, 7.1, /'16t/ 

~::;t/' 211 l'IILf 

I 

t 
,·• .... 
J 

REC EI V Eaplemental Form A 

MAY 11 2007 
WATER RESOLJRL,t..., JtP1 

~Al FM ORF.GON 

Township Range Mer 

(; S, IE. wM 

bS. IE. 1,,,f1 

- 4 -

Tax Lot, 

Sec 
¼¼ DLCor Acres 

Section Gov't (if applicable) 
Lot 

,i Ee\ t- /4. or 
t,l!v 'I~,½; 25 

7 ~ Yq' ~~ ts~ 1 
, , 

Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT 
Describe proposed challges to the water right illvolvillg poillt(s) of diversioll and/or appropriatioll. 
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the poillts shown Oil the 
accompallyillg applicatioll map. Attach additional pages as necessmy. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: 
(i. e., the "TO" point(s) of diversion or appropriation) D NIA - Inst ream Water Right Transfer 

(NOTE: Comf)lete this table only if a Chanrie in Point of Diversion or Annrovriation is beinJ! proposed.) 
Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates ¼¼ Source Township Range Mer Sec Section DLCor (coordinates from a recognized survey 
Gov't Lot corner) 

• If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the 
well(s) already constructed? D Yes □ No □ N/A - No proposed well(s) 
listed above. 

If" Yes", attach alld clearly label the correspondillg well log(s) for each proposed 
well, 01· if well log(s) are not available, describe the collstructioll of the well(s) usillg 
the table below. (NOTE: You may search for well logs 011 the D epartment's web page at: 
http://www.wrd.state.or.us) 

If "No", describe the allticipated collstructiollfor the proposed well(s) ill the 
followillg table: 

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s) 
Well numbers in this listing 11111st be clearly tied to corresponding well /ocation(s) described in the table above and 

shown 011 the accompanying application map. 

Well If an existing 
already well,OWRD Diameter 
built? Well Log ID No. 

(or Well ID Tag (Yes/No) 
No. L- ) 

RECEIV&t)plemental Form A 

MAY 11 2007 
WATER RESOURCES OEPT 

SALEM. OREGON 

Type and No.of 
size of feet of 
casing casing 

- 5 -

Intervals Est. Type of 

casing is Seal Est. depth access 

perforated depth depth to to water port or 
water bearing measuring (in feet) 

stratum device 

Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 

Total 
well 

depth 



• Certificate Number or other identifying number: 

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described 
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying 
application map. Attach additional pages as 11ecessa1y. 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e., the "TO" lands) □ NIA - !11strea111 Water Right Transfer 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.) 

¼¼ 
Tax Lot, 

Acres Source Township Range Mer Sec 
Section 

DLCor (if applicable) 
Gov't Lot 

'\well bS, IE, wM 7 Nw1f $'1\t~ 26 

Remarks:------------------------- --------

RECEIVE ~ 
MAY 11 2001 

. >"I 
WATER kt-,\, S11pplemental Form A 

SALEM, CJh t:., · ·'' 
- 6 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right 



RECEIVED 
MAY 11 2007 

. . , 1.-:ivun-.;Es DEPT 
·.-.ri,_._: ~ 0REGON 

T. 6 S. R. I E. a I W W. M. 

12---.-------.----.-- 7 

WC?// /ocot1ad 200 Fi! . .S.? 2 ..50 .l'"d .E . .Fr,v= I 8 
A/.#. Co,.., .Sec. /B 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No.G _:?.%<?. Permit No, G._-_;;:zz..3 
IN NAME OF 

__ _______ k::_ _ _L2o_C/C?.,t..,A S .. _IIA_eu./..S:. _____ _ 

Surveyed -~~-?.~-- 19_<:i~ by ---~-c!:/.i'~/~~6 
3 - Eo - 67 



RECEIVED 
MAY 11 2007 

WATER RESOLJACE:::. lJl:1-'1 
SALEM, OREGON 

1Qj8S 

T. 6 S. R. I E. a I W. W. M. 

12---------r------- - 7 

1-------+-- ---~-'-l- ¼ ___ ____,f-------l 

" "' t\z I\: 

W0// /oc=c,u:/ cOO . .,r,:_ .s. ✓ c? .50 .l"d £, .F,,..-o,,..-, I 8 
A/.#. Co,.., Sec. /B 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No.G .:~%.'?. Permit No. G:.,?.ZZ..3 
IN NAME OF 

......... ff... Qo.CLC?.~A 5 ... 1.iA.6.H./..S ...... . 

Surveyed -~:.E'..~ .. 19.¢?.(/[. by ... 7.f:S.c!:/.r.~/-<f:C-G 
3 -Eo - 67 



t1/,, -- .r- I d' - cP 7 I 

~ /J1ta,,;u~_ ~ ta-~ ~~tL I 
A1-: ~~~ a-~?~~ 

tP c.-UA/?Z-ir Ha -~ 77 3 

t2b aa~ ~ t:/c£ ~~ ~~q 
~v i/uu_,, ceir~ /~dj<~ 
~ ~ u, ~ ~ ~u,<_£_/ 

y/~{_~~~~ 
~~1;1u, w~~~ 

_ ,,_,___,er,r Ou 11.z _ b CU!A~ c17u~ 
~ t/u 411-·,~ ~ c;/ t/ 3 ~ _ 

jL~ tub i/Lb 1~ Av 

~tddWlr F ?U~ 

~ ~ AL _,,.,, --- 42/T ~ t! c.,4,c~ 

~1.£/ ~ ~ ~tbZ; tA.~ 
.. Ah / / ~~~ ~~~ {/lb U/-Z{,/4K-/~ ., , ;:r_ -~-

0-U~J-~ -zb- t/u y...;,. ~- A 
d ~ jg;? I~ @ 9'-6 ,4 .5 tu' N s 1,1/ ;ly ~ · l 
! I : ~ v- 3 7 , 4 /Vtt/ f t,L N &tJ I/ I 512-0, / JJ ✓ 
:n § >- -

!f ij ~Uc:~~~~ ~71£,£/ 
2t 1 -i n -~ 8 1) / · 



RECEIVED 
MAY 11 2007 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

a-lVr CL-U/ 



State of Oregon 

last re1•ised: October 13, 2006 

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B 
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER 

) 

County of - ~f.1___._,,_lt_,,_fi_, O-"---V\ ___ _ 
) ss 
) 

I, Hv_yi,, ...-,e/r,t{V! , in my capacity as fQ(f".if'r 

mailing address q '-I qs- fvt er,:) l(lh 8 J. . fvt +, A~e/ J Of<. 
telephone number ( So~ ) '3(f";-6S·C/2_ , being first duly sworn depose and say: 

l. I attest that: 

)sJ Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place ofuse of the 
water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying h·ansfer application; or 

D The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The instream 
lease number is as follows: _________ ; or 

□ The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of 
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

~ Personal observation D Professional expertise 

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations: 

Township 

RECEIVED 
MAY 11 2007 1 

WA1 L..' 1t:SOuRCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 

t> 
G 

s 
s 

Range 

l E 
I £ 

Mer Sec 
¼¼ Gov't Lot Acres 

Section orDLC (if applicable) 

'A' 7 .$i-\,, J;. 
"51.- '-f° J,-~ hft( 1,1:. 

vM }~ vi...-tN~t, h/4 33 

(continues on reverse side) 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting 
documentation must be attached. 

Supplemental Form 8 - I - Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Waler 



4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops grown): 

Tl, e "'--Clftr rlJ,h+ "'-<l~ '1,'$e(- fo 9,0 "-v a~d i'r~ {Jq tt> 

5. The water delive1y system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described below: 

ne,.-e it 'l ~,.,,~ pt,<;i..p 4,nd <..Ohp &!:,o,sjer- @r\ fJ..<! e,.,,p// 1,1.h,'ch 
rs Jefi'vtr~ h>, r;'' MCl,{rJ liae h, ct 4-11 hard hos t-,eit,,e/er 
1,,,.,1 k q :iio,.., cqp 4city awd l:,1,- '31' 6 v I-IO# 

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is attached: 

D Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a remaining 
right certificate), 

1/{j Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use of 
water, 

□ Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an NRCS 
farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers, 

D Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient detail to 
establish the location and date of the photograph, 

@· Dedicated power usage records or receipts, 

D Instream lease number ------
□ Other: 

ZZ. o:. o-H,,. tL 
REC EI vtr.r of Affiant 

MAY 11 2007 Signed an~ swor~ to (or affirmed) before me this~ day of~• 20 07. 
WATERRESU 

SALEM. FROIAlSEAL 
J. D. ENGEL 

NOTARY PUBLIC· OR~ 
.. ~ COMMISSION NO. 403026 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ~CH 6, ~O 

My Commission Expires: 

Please print legibly or type. Oe as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more space. Supporting 
documentation must be attached. 

Supplemental rorm·r Q ;J t) S - 2 - Affidavit Attesting to the Use of Water 
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Portland Genet-al Electric 

(503)228-6322 or 1-800-542-8818 
Portland General.com 

·-, 

/ Service Address: 
, RICH HAMMELMAN FARMS INC 

9096 MERIDIAN RD NE 

'"J) tr (J.,-~::--
/

1 --~~...,....-s( . 
.-, "" 

MOUNT ANGEL, OR 97362 

This month's charges (turn over for details) 
Meter# AB01568841, Schedule 47 
Prorated Charges 
Ta,ces and Fees 

Current Charges 

Cycle: 1401 
Feeder Line Code: MT1 

33.33 
1.00 

34.33 

ProratecfBill ..: all or portions of this bilf have been prorated. 
Prorated calculation details available upon request. 

Point of Delivery Identification (PODID) number for 
meter number AB01568841 is 448151756. 

fO?t 

..L_ - --

' 

Account#  

Balance Forward 
Current Charges 

0.00 
34.33 

AMOUNT DUE $ 34.33 

Due date for current bill 06/08/06 

Your energy use 
Meter# AB01568841 
Schedule 47 
Service Period 
05/17/06 
03/28/06 
50 days of service 

Meter Reading 
33388 
33388 
OkWh 

vn e/6<' t ~ ,<i~ )f c:-{J 

..L 

_;.') 

Cf:) 

:-0 
0 
,-

I-
0.. 
UJ z 0 r- a o-

c:::> C/) C, w c:::> UJ w 

> C'-1 ~ er: . 
~ =>o - 0 -

-
w ~ (/) ~ 

UJW (.) ~ a: ..J 
~ 0:4: w :::;:: UJ (/) 

a: ~ 
~ 



~~ 
(503)228-6322 or 1-800-542-88. 
PortlandGeneral.com 

Portland General Electric 

Service Address: 
RICH HAMMELMAN FARMS INC 
9096 MERIDIAN RD NE .,... 
MOUNT ANGEL, OR 97362 

. v Gt 
1) O \} ~ Cydc: 1401 1/ Feeder Line Code: MT1 

This month's charges (turn over for details) 
Meter# AB01568841, Schedule 47 
Energy Charges (0 kWh) 20.00 

20.00 
Taxes and Fees 0.60 

Current Charges 20.60 

Thank you for your payment. It's a privilege to provide your electric service. 

Point of Delivery Identification (PODID) number for 
meter number AB01568841 is 448151756. 

Account#  

Previous Amount Due 
Payments/Adjustments 
Balance Forward 
Current Charges 

AMOUNT DUE 
Due date for current bill 

Your energy use 
Meter# AB01568841 
Schedule 47 

34.33 
34.33cR 

0.00 
20.60 

$ 20.60 
07/10/06 

Service Period 
06/16/06 
05/17/()6 

Meter Reading 
33388 
33388 

30 days of service OkWh 

.D 
ao 
'<) 

::::::, 

.­
a. 

C r- ~z 
W 

c:::, (/) 0 
c:::, t.J (!) 

> "' ;.) UJ 
0: a: 

- " - .-< "C w ~ ~~ 
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· '' •• <,<, __ _:__ _________ 
/· ___:,__ 

~9 
(503)228-6322 or 1-800-542-8818 
PortlandGeneral.com 

Portland General Electric 

Service Address: 
RICH HAMMELMAN FARMS INC 
9096 MERIDIAN RD NE 

I 

1) 0 .,._ ~ 'j 

MOUNT ANGEL, OR 97362 
Cycle: 1401 

Feeder Line Code: MT1 

This month's charges (turn over for details) 
Meter#AB01568841, Schedule 49 
Energy Charges (2748 kWh) 310.62 
Adjustments 109.52cR 

201.10 
Taxes and Fees 6.94 

Current Charges 208.04 

Thank you for your payment. It's a privilege to provide your electric service. 

Point of Delivery Identification (PODID) number for 
meter number AB01568841 is 448151756. 

... 

I ~ 

~ o&.tt1f 
~ 3 &'- /S­

f- .27(, . .:)0 

7.J.J.,31 1lJ17fL rl 

Account#  

Previous Amount Due 
Payments/Adjustments 
Balance Forward 
Current Charges 

AMOUNT DUE 
Due date for current bill 

Your energy use 
Meter# AB01568841 
Schedule 49 

20.60 
20.60cR 

0.00 
208.04 

$208.04 / 
08/07/06 

Service Period 
07/18A:>6 
06/16,~6 

Meter Reading 
36136 
33388 

32 days of service 2748 kWh 

Period 
Ending 
Jul2006 
Jul2005 

>-
<II 
Ji! 
.c 

~ ., 
0, 

I!! ., 
~ 

90 

81 

n 
63 
51 

◄5 
36 

27 
Jg , 
0 

-
-

Average kWh 
Per Day 

85.8 
NIA 

Average Cost 
PerOay 

6.28 

J 

2006 Months 2006 
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(503)228-6322 or 1-800-542-8818 
PortlandGeneral.com 

Portland General Electrlc 

Service Address: 
RICH HAMMELMAN FARMS INC 
9096 MERIDIAN RD NE 
MOUNT ANGEL, OR 97362 

This month's charges (turn over for details) 
Meter# AB01568841, Schedule 49 
Energy Charges (2493 kWh) 
Adjustments 

Taxes and Fees 

Current Charges 

268.62 
99.35cR 

169.27 
5.90 .. 

i-P 

175.17 

Thank you for your payment. It's a privilege to provide your electric service. 

Thank you for your excellent bill payment record. 
We appreciate having you as a customer and we look 
forward to serving your energy needs in the years ahead. 

Point of Delivery Identification (PODID) number for 
meter number AB01568841 is 448151756. 

.L. 

Account#  

·evious Amount Due 208.04 
ayments/ Adjustments 2Q8.04cR 
alance Forward 0.00 

Current Charges 175.17 

AMOUNT DUE $175.17 
Due date for current bill 09/06/06 

Your energy use 
Meter # AB01568841 
Schedule 49 
Service Period Meter Reading 
08/17/06 38629 
07 /18/06 36136 
30 days of service 2493 kWh 

Period 
Ending 
Aug 2006 
Aug 2005 

90 
81 

n 
63 

>, 51 
Ill ◄S 

~ )6 

~ 27 
]8 

G) 
C) ' e! 0 

t 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Average kWh 
Per Day 

83.1 
NIA 

' 

Average Cost 
PerDaL_ 

5.64 

J A 

2006 Months 2006 
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~9 
(503)228-6322 or 1-800-542-8818 
PortlandGeneral.com 

.~-------i;;count #  

/' 

Portland General Elactrlc 

Service Address: 
RICH HAMMELMAN FARMS INC 
9096 MERIDIAN RD NE 

/ ( ,t 
MOUNT ANGEL, OR 97362 

This month's charges (turn over for details) 
Meter# AB01568841, Schedule 49 
Energy Charges (377 4 kWh) 368 .47 
Adjustments 150.40cR 

218.07 
Taxes and Fees -- . , - -- ·····-- - --'1.80 

Current Charges 

00 
~J 

225.87 

Thank you for your payment. It's a privilege to provide your electric service. 

Point of Delivery Identification (PODID) number for 
meter number AB01568841 is 448151756. 

' --....... 

Pr~vious Amount Due 
Payments/Adjustments 

I 
, ,alance Forward 
Current Charges 

175.17 
175.17cR 

0.00 
225.87 

AMOUNT DUE $ 225.87 
Due date for current bill 10/06/06 

Your energy use 
Meter# AB01568841 
Schedule 49 
Service Period 
09/18/06 
08/17/06 
32 days of service 

Meter Reading 
42403 
38629 
3774 kWh 

Period 
Ending 
Sep2006 
Sep2005 

Average kWh 
PerOay 

117.9 
NIA 

Average Cost 
Per Day 

6.81 

]20 

108 
96 -
M 

>- n 
"' I 

60 

◄8 
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36 

24 
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~9 
(503)228-6322 or 1-800-542-8818 
PortlandGeneral.com 

Portland G-ral Electrlc I 
Service Address: 

( 

RICH HAMMELMAN FARMS INC ) 
9096 MERIDIAN RD NE 
MOUNT ANGEL, OR 97362 14 

This month's charges (turn over for details) 
Meter# AB01568841, Schedule 49 

Cyde: 1401 
Feeder Line Code: MT1 

Prorated Charges 86.20 
Taxes and Fees 2.8_6 

Current Charges 89.06 

Thank you for your payment. It's a privilege to provide your electric service. 

Prorated Bill - all or portions of this bill have been prorated. 
Prorated calculation details available upon request. 

A price change took effect during this billing period. 

Point of Delivery Identification (PODID) number for 
meter number AB01568841 is 448151756. 

J. 

Account#  

Previous Amount Due 
Payments/Adjustments 
Balance Forward 
Current Charges 

AMOUNT DUE 
Due date for current bill 

Your energy use 
Meter# AB01568841 
Schedule 49 

225.87 
225.87cR 

0.00 
89.06 

$ 89.06 
11/06/06 

Service Period 
10/17/06 
09/18/06 

Meter Reading 
43216 
42403 

29 days of service 813 kWh 

Period 
Ending 
Oct2006 
Oct2005 

)20 

lOO 

96 

84 

>- n 

"' 60 
~ 
.r: 4$ 

~ 36 
24 

Q) 
O> l2 

~ 0 
Q) 

~ 

-
-

-
-

-

Average kWh 
Per Del)'__ 

28.0 
NIA 

--I 
J A S 0 

I I I 

Ave rage Cost 
PerDay 

2.97 

I I I I 

2006 Months 2006 
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Norpac Foods Inc. 
P.O. Box 458 
Stayton, Or . 97383 
(503) 769-2101 Grower Statement as of 09/30/06 

for 2005 crop year 

Page 
Date 
Time 
PN 

2 
10/02/06 

14:29 
AGM08 

******************************************************************************** 

**TOTALS** 222,902.00 0.00 201,691.15 
******************************************************************************** 
E . V. * 100% * 262,943 . 19 Revised Economic Value 90.9 238,985 . 69 

Non- Pool Amount*** 
Gross Payments 
Receipts/Charges 

ACCOUNT BALANCE DUE 

RECAP OF CHARGES 

222,902.00 
0.00 

16,083.69 

RETAIN BALANCES 

******************************************************************************** 
005 CHARGES-SEED 
028 CHARGES-HEALTH INSUR 
038 CHARGES-STRAWBERRY C 
040 CHARGES-VEGETABLE CO 

20,177 . 40 
6,823 . 65 

603.74 
641. 66 

QUALIFIED 
NON-QUALIFIED 
TOTAL 
LONG-TERM RESV 

108,477.61 
139,547.91 
248,025.52 
12,408.14 

RECEIVED 
MAY 11 2007 
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Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Rich Hammelman Farms, Inc. 
9495 Meridian Rd. N.E. 

Mt. Angel, OR 97362 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Bui lding 

725 Summer Street N E, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

5- 1/ -0J 

/- /03 o5 

RECEIVED 
MAY 1 4 200l 

WATER RE 
SALEMSOURCES DEPT 
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